PORTWEST

UFR97 - Bizflame 88/12 FR Plaid Shirt )
Collection: Bizflame® 88/12 -
Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame 88/12: 88% Cotton, 12% Nylon, Gy
237g .
Outer Carton: 24
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Product information /
This plaid shirt is made from Portwest Bizflame 88/12 fabric and delivers
the perfect balance of comfort and protection.
Bizflame® 88/12
The fabric is soft yet hard wearing and the quality of the construction is
excellent. The generous fit contributes to the overall appeal of this winning
garment.
Flame Resistant
This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard : |
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are k |

the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates
and end uses.

Features

- Dual hazard protection
Standards
NFPA® 2112 - Lightweight and comfortable
NFPA® 70E
ASTM F1506 - Chest pockets with snap closure

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 11 CAL/CM? (HAF 79.2%)) . . .
’ - Shirt tail hem stays tucked in

- Stud front opening for easy access

- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit

- Guaranteed flame resistance for life of garment
- ARC2

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Available in sizes up to 5XL
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PORTWEST

UFR97 - Bizflame 88/12 FR Plaid Shirt

Test House
Cert No: MH62650

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
UFR97NARS
UFR97NARM
UFR97NARL
UFRI97NARXL
UFRI7NARXXL
UFR97NARXXXL
UFR97NAR4XL
UFR97NARSXL

Colour
Navy
Navy
Navy

Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.6230
0.6450
0.6630
0.7070
0.7370
0.7750
0.7770
0.8110

Cubic(m?)
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728
0.0728

EAN13

5036108336562
5036108336074
5036108336067
5036108336081
5036108336098
5036108336104
5036108336043
5036108336050

GTIN/DUN14

15036108824844
15036108824356
15036108824349
15036108824363
15036108824370
15036108824387
15036108824325
15036108824332
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