

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# UFR97 - Bizflame 88/12 FR Plaid Shirt

**Collection:** Bizflame® 88/12 **Range:** Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame 88/12: 88% Cotton, 12% Nylon,

237g

Outer Carton: 24

### **Product information**

This plaid shirt is made from Portwest Bizflame 88/12 fabric and delivers the perfect balance of comfort and protection.

#### Bizflame® 88/12

The fabric is soft yet hard wearing and the quality of the construction is excellent. The generous fit contributes to the overall appeal of this winning garment.

#### Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

### **Standards**

NFPA® 2112 NFPA® 70E ASTM F1506 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 11 CAL/CM² (HAF 79.2%))



## **Features**

- Dual hazard protection
- Lightweight and comfortable
- Chest pockets with snap closure
- Shirt tail hem stays tucked in
- Stud front opening for easy access
- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit
- Guaranteed flame resistance for life of garment
- ARC2
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- $\bullet$  40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- $\bullet$  Available in sizes up to 5XL



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# UFR97 - Bizflame 88/12 FR Plaid Shirt

**Test House** 

Cert No: MH62650

Wash care



# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
UFR97NARS	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.6230	0.0728	5036108336562	15036108824844
UFR97NARM	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.6450	0.0728	5036108336074	15036108824356
UFR97NARL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.6630	0.0728	5036108336067	15036108824349
UFR97NARXL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.7070	0.0728	5036108336081	15036108824363
UFR97NARXXL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.7370	0.0728	5036108336098	15036108824370
UFR97NARXXXL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.7750	0.0728	5036108336104	15036108824387
UFR97NAR4XL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.7770	0.0728	5036108336043	15036108824325
UFR97NAR5XL	Navy	65.0	40.0	28.0	0.8110	0.0728	5036108336050	15036108824332